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18665 WEST BERNARDO DRIVE

PROJECT SITE

SITE DATA
SITE AREA:

LOTS 1-8 RM-2-5 19.89 AC (866,408 SF)

LOTS 9 & 44 (RM-2-5 PROPOSED) 2.4 ACRES (105,248 SF)

TOTAL: 22.29 AC (971,010 SF)

NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS: 425

SKILLED NURSING FACILITY: -99 BEDS (PH-2), 72 BEDS PROPOSED (PH-2),

PARKING: SUR/NORTE (PH-1) LOWER PARKING (PH-2) TOTAL

EXISTING: 454 182 636

PROPOSED REMOVED: -40 -62 -102

PROPOSED ADDED 13 0 13

PROPOSED NEW TOTAL: 427 120 547

PHASE 2: MINIMUM REQUIRED PARKIING: 482 SPACES REQUIRED (547 PROVIDED)

425 DWELLING UNITS/ 1 SPACE PER UNIT (141.0310) = 425 SPACES REQUIRED

72 SKILLED NURSING BEDS/ 1 SPACE PER 3 BEDS (TABLE 142-05G) = 24 SPACES REQUIRED

LOT COVERAGES
BUILDING COVERAGE:

PAVED AREA:

LANDSCAPED AREA:

UNIMPROVED AREA:

GROSS FLOOR AREA:

COVERED PARKING AREA:

ZONING INFORMATION
EXISTING CUP AND AMENDMENTS:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

BASIC ZONING:

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER:

AREA OF WORK
AREA  OF PROPOSED WORK

-PHASE 1 (PH-1) - INCLUDES WORK ON

RENOVATIONS PROJECT

-PHASE 2 (PH-2) - NEW SKILLED NURSING

FACILITY

-PHASE 3 (PH-3) - NEW INDEPENDENT

LIVING FACILITY

PROJECT DESCRIPTION
THE PROPOSED PROJECT(S) CONSISTS OF THE FOLLOWING

AREAS OF WORK:

PHASE 1: (APPROVED UNDER SCR 352944)

1. REPLACEMENT OF A 6,026 SF TWO LEVEL CARPORT

STRUCTURE WITH 10,333 SF WELLNESS BUILDING AND

3,013 SF CARPORT ALONG WITH THE ENHANCEMENT OF

THE COURTYARD BETWEEN THE G AND D WINGS OF CASA

SUR.

2. INTERIOR REMODEL OF A PORTION OF THE SECOND

FLOOR TO INCLUDE NEW CASUAL DINING/BISTRO

3. INTERIOR REMODEL OF FOURTH FLOOR PUBLIC SPACES,

ASSISTED LIVING, AND DEMENTIA UNITS.

PHASE 2:

1. NEW SKILLED NURSING BUILDING OF 96,019 SF. THE

BUILDING HAS 72 BEDS, WITHIN 5 HOUSEHOLDS. THE

GROUND LEVEL CONTAINS SUPPORT SERVICES AND

PARKING. THE SECOND AND THIRD LEVELS ARE PATIENT

CARE ROOMS, REHABILITATION SPACE, AND OFFICES.

2. RELOCATION OF THE TRASH COMPACTOR FROM CASA SUR

TO THE LOWER PARKING LOT. THIS WILL INCLUDE AN 1,875

SF SCREENED ENCLOSURE FOR TRASH AND RECYCLING

COMPACTORS.

PHASE 3: (FUTURE POTENTIAL BUILDING)

1. PROPOSED 50 UNIT, FOUR STORY INDEPENDENT LIVING

FACILITY, WITH MULTIPURPOSE AUDITORIUM, AND ONE

LEVEL OF UNDERGROUND PARKING. THE TOTAL PROJECT

SF IS 108,192 SF. THIS PROJECT WOULD BE DEVELOPED AT

SUCH TIME AS IT IS FINANCIALLY VIABLE FOR THE CAMPUS.

EXISTING (PH-1)

275,687 SF

350,930 SF

367,535 SF

0 SF

632,350 SF

43,797 SF

83-0738; 84-0848; 87-0120; 91-0677; 99-0362; 99-0747; 9867-2004

LOTS 1-9 CASA DE LAS CAMPANAS

MAP 11373

RM -2-5 (RESIDENTIAL MULTIPLE UNIT)

AR-1-1 (AGRICULTURAL-RESIDENTIAL)

272-740-08, 09, 11: 272-110-44

PARCEL LINE TABLE
L1 N21° 34' 47"W 47.57'

L2 S24° 10' 54"W 26.25' 

L3 S74° 20' 27"W 16.42'

L4 N5° 39' 17"E  31.34'

L5 S36° 05' 51"W 43.56'

L6 N0° 46' 07"W 71.83'

L7 N71° 11' 17"W 32.73'

L8 N45° 56' 59"W 56.38'

L9 S66° 06' 46"E 93.76'

L10 S89° 03' 26"E 109.99'

PHASE 2: FLOOR AREA RATIO: 704,398 SF/ 971,010 SF = .69 < 1.35 MAX

GENERAL NOTES
A. The Owner/Permittee shall be responsible for any damage

caused to the City of San Diego water and sewer facilities in

the vicinity of the project site, due to the construction

activities associated with this project, in accordance with

Municipal Code Section 142.0607.  In the event that any

such facility loses integrity then the Owner/Permittee shall

repair or reconstruct any damaged public water and sewer

facilty in a manner satisfactory to the Director of Public

Utilities and the City Engineer.

B. The Owner/Permittee shall process encroachment

maintenance and removal agreements for all acceptable

encroachments into the water and sewer easement,

including but not limited to structures, enhanced paving or

landscaping. No structures or landscaping of any kind shall

be installed in or over any vehicular access roadway.

C. No trees of shrubs exceeding three fee in height at

maturity shall be installed within ten feet of any sewer

facilities and five fee of any water facilities.

D. All existing parking stalls are a minimum of 8'-0" wide by

18'-0" deep with a 24'-0" wide drive aisles.

E. Building address numbers will be provided and visible and

legible from the street or road fronting the property in

accordance with FHPS Policy P-00-6.

REMOVED (PH-2):

-33,320 SF

-30,280 SF

-5,376 SF

0 SF

-33,320 SF

0 SF

PROPOSED (PH-2):

+35,656 SF

0

0

0 SF

+72,048 SF

+23,971 SF

TOTAL  (PH-2):

278,023 SF

320,650 SF

362,159 SF

0 SF

671,078 SF

67,768 SF

LEGEND
PROPERTY LINE

SETBACK

ZONING INFO.
RM-2-5 (RESIDENTIAL MULTIPLE UNIT)

USE REGULATIONS (TABLE 131-04B)

HOSPITALS, INTERMEDIATE CARE FACILITIES,

& NURSING FACILITIES: CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT

REQUIRED

SETBACKS (TABLE 131-04G)

STANDARD FRONT SETBACK: 20'-0"*

*50% WIDTH OF BUILDING ENVELOPE

MAY OBSERVE 15'-0" FRONT SETBACK

MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK: 150'-0"

*MIN. 5' OR 10% OF

PREMISES WIDTH

(WHICHEVER GREATER)

MIN. STREET SIDE SETBACK: 10'-0"*

*10% OF PREMISES WIDTH

(WHICHEVER GREATER)

50% BUILDING FACADE

MAY ENCROACH 5'-0"

INTO REQUIRED SETBACK.

MINIMUM REAR SETBACK: 15'-0"*

MAX. STRUCTURE HEIGHT (TABLE 131-03C)

MAX HEIGHT. 40'-0"*

*AT SIDE SETBACK, MAX.

BUILDING HEIGHT ABOVE 30'-0"

ESTABLISHED BY 60° PLANE @

SIDE SETBACK TO MAX. 40'-0"

MAX FLOOR AREA RATIO: 1.35*

PROJECT NUMBER

© ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.

SCALE

SHEET NUMBER

REVISION

6720 SW MACADAM AVENUE, SUITE 100

PORTLAND, OR 97219

T   503-245-7100

117 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 400

SEATTLE, WA  98104

T   206-576-1600

DATE

ASSOCIATE ARCH. & CIVIL ENGINEERING

6363 GREENWICH DRIVE, SUITE 175

SAN DIEGO, CA 92122

T:  858-638-7277

WARE MALCOMB

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

3434 4TH AVE.

SAN DIEGO, CA 92103

T:  619-299-5550

BURKETT & WONG

MECHANICAL / ELECTRICAL / PLUMBING

275 HOSPITALITY LANE, SUITE 100

SAN BERNADINO, CA 92408

T:  909-890-3700

DESIGN WEST ENGINEERING

LANDSCAPE

3916 NORMAL STREET

SAN DIEGO, CA 92103

T: 619-294-4477
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OVERALL CAMPUS
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REVISION DATE REASON FOR ISSUE

SHEET 6 OF 17

INTERIOR REMODEL:
BISTRO

INTERIOR REMODEL:
SALON

INTERIOR/EXTERIOR
REMODEL:
POOL BUILDING

ADDITION:
WELLNESSINTERIOR REMODEL:

ASSISTED LIVING / MEMORY
CARE

EXISTING 99 BED SNF
- TO BE DEMOLISHED
AFTER NEW 72 BED
SNF IS COMPLETED.

NEW PROPOSED 72
BED SNF BUILDING
AND PARKING.

BLD-05020 - 
Main Building - 
Bldg 01

BLD-05858 - 
Maintenance Building - 
Bldg 02

Casa De Las Campanas 
Facility No. 26080    2/4/2025




